

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT  
FOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

TO: Dr. Dave Hales

FROM: Barbara Dill-Varga

RE: PRELIMINARY REVIEW FOR TEXTBOOK CHANGES FOR THE  
2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR

DATE: April 09, 2009

Attached you will find the list of textbook changes we are recommending for next year for Glenbrook North, Glenbrook South, Glenbrook Evening High School, Glenbrook Off-Campus, and Glenbrook Academy of International Studies. The requests have been reviewed by the teachers involved, the instructional supervisors and the associate principals. All attached requests are recommended for approval. Copies of the proposed textbooks will be available at the Board meeting for review on Monday, April 13, 2009. Rosanne Williamson, associate principal at Glenbrook North and Cameron Muir, associate principal at Glenbrook South will be at the meeting to assist in addressing Board questions as will some of the instructional supervisors.

While this compilation reflects the majority of textbook changes, we may bring to the Board a limited number of texts in mid-summer, which reflect instructional decisions made during summer curriculum projects.

**Special Note:** You will note in many instances that some of these textbooks are being funded through the Illinois Textbook Loan program. Glenbrook is receiving nearly \$185,000 to purchase texts—primary and supplemental texts/resources—from the state's pre-approved vendor and text database. Our instructional supervisors have worked diligently to make selections that help to alleviate overall course costs for students or to reduce departmental expenses often dedicated to the purchase of class sets and teacher resources. This program has been available to us about once every three years, though no guarantees are made that it will continue. Many of the textbook proposals are related to our efforts to take advantage of this economical opportunity of updating our curriculum.

**New Report Format:** special thanks to Alina Ostrovskaya and Elane Geallis who worked with me to develop our first electronic database of board approved textbooks. Alina's programming efforts have also saved building supervisors and their assistants many hours normally spent in the preparation of the traditional board reports. The database has been mapped to report templates so that we can automatically generate the reports you have traditionally requested. There are a few changes we will make for next year, but in general we are pleased with this new streamlined process. And the best feature is that going forward we will have a database of approved texts for the historical

record.

I recommend that the attached list be presented to the Board of Education for the Board's preliminary review at its meeting of April 13, 2009. **It is my intention to resubmit the changes for Board approval at the regular Board meeting of April 27, 2009 on the consent agenda, unless the Board feels comfortable with approving these textbooks at the April 13, 2009 meeting.**

Enc.

# Memo

To: Barb Dill-Varga, Assistant Superintendent

From: Rosanne Williamson, Associate Principal for Curriculum & Instruction

Date: April 7, 2009

Re: Textbook Adoptions for 2009-2010

---

Attached you will find one document that summarizes the request for textbook adoptions for the 2009-2010 school year: *Textbook Change Summary 2009-2010*.

The GBN curriculum has continued to evolve through the Educational Planning Process, participation in articulation with sender schools, the availability of instructional technology components that accompany many new textbooks, and in response to the GBN instructional goals of critical thinking, 21<sup>st</sup> century literacies, with a focus on reading, writing and math in the context of Response to Intervention (RtI). In light of these initiatives, come requests for changes in a number of textbooks in Foreign Language (10), Mathematics (2), Science (7), Social Studies (3), and novels in English (6). A new course in Science (Earth Science GT) necessitated the adoption of a new textbook. The remaining textbooks proposed for adoption are due to publisher changes and availability of textbooks in Mathematics (2), Science (1), and Social Studies (10).

# Memo

To: Barb Dill-Varga, Assistant Superintendent

From: Cameron Muir, Associate Principal for Curriculum & Instruction

Date: April 7, 2009

Re: Textbook Adoptions for 2009-2010

---

Attached you will find one document that summarizes the request for textbook adoptions: *Textbook Change Summary 2009-2010*.

The curriculum at GBS continues to evolve through the Educational Planning Process, the AP Audit, articulation with sender districts, research in best practices, and the ever changing needs of our at-risk students. Along with these curricular changes, come requests for changes in a number of textbooks in English (5), Foreign Language (7), Mathematics (4), Science (4), Social Studies (2), Special Education (1) and novels in English (6), and ELL(4). New courses in Foreign Language, Science, Social Studies and have also necessitated the adoption of new textbooks. The remainder of textbooks proposed for adoption is due to publisher changes and availability of textbooks in English ( 2), Family Consumer Science (1), Foreign Language (3), Mathematics (3), Science (3), and Social Studies (2).

In 2006, GBS began a new AdvancED (formerly NCA) school improvement cycle with a primary focus on reading. One part of that focus is a goal to increase student interest in reading beyond that which is assigned. Toward that end, GBS launched a summer reading program last year with its incoming ninth graders. This summer, the program will extend to incoming sophomores. Students will select one of seven novels to read over the summer and then engage in the fall in a “book group” discussion led by members of the faculty, staff and community who have also read that same novel. The seven novels are being submitted for your approval to be included as part of the GBS Summer 2009 Reading Program.

## Textbook Change Summary

School : ACD

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: FFR29300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Bien vu,Bien dit online workbook/lab manual	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	Allez Viens is being discontinued		\$30.00	
	Bien vu, bien dit Intermediate French	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	Allez-Viens is being discontinued.		\$87.50	
<b>D</b>	ALLEZ, VIENS! FRENCH (LVL 3)	DUSSEAU	HOLT		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-81.75	
								<b>\$12.00</b>
<b>Course: FGE19300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Kontakte Online Arbeitsbuch (workbook)	Terrell, Tschirner, Nikolai	McGraw Hill	6th	Chapter Vocabulary has been revised with an eye to the Frequency Dictionary of German. Included are numerous new, authentic video clips.		\$30.00	
<b>D</b>	KOMM MIT!, LEVEL 1: UBUNGSHEFT (WORKBOOK) (P)	WINKLER	HBJT	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-15.25	
								<b>\$14.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **ACD**Department : **SoSt**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SSA19300</b>								
<b>A</b>	World History: Traditions and Encounters, Brief Ed	Bentley et al	Glencoe McGraw Hill	1st	Current text is out of print.		\$85.50	
<b>D</b>	TRADITIONS & ENCOUNTERS (COMPLETE)	BENTLEY	MCG	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	Publisher moved to new edition and bookstore could not obtain enough copies of the 3rd edition.	\$-121.25
								<b>\$-36.25</b>
<b>Course: SSA29300</b>								
<b>D</b>	SOURCES OF WESTERN TRADITION (V2)	PERRY	HM	5TH	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-67.75	
								<b>\$-67.75</b>
<b>Course: SSA39300</b>								
<b>A</b>	A PEOPLE & A NATION: A HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATE	NORTON	Holt & McDougal	8th	Updated new edition. This book will be provided through the Illinois State Textbook Loan Program		\$104.70	
<b>D</b>	PEOPLE & A NATION: A HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES	NORTON	HOUGH	4TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes		
								<b>\$35.82</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : ACD

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SSA49300								
<b>A</b>								
	Hot, Flat, and Crowded: Why We Need a Green Revolu	Friedman, Thomas.	Farra, Strauss, and Giroux	First	New teacher of senior academy course is adjusting curriculum to ready students for capstone experience.		\$27.95	
	China Road: A Journey Into the Future of a Rising	Gifford, Rob	Random House Trade Paperbacks		Mandarin Chinese is the language for the senior year of Academy. This text will enable the social studies teacher to address current historical, political, and economic issues in an interdisciplinary fashion that is relevant to China and Mandarin Chinese.		\$10.50	
	The Post-American World	Zakaria, Fareed	W. W. Norton & Company	First	New Teacher for Senior Academy course seeks updated text to recraft / update the curriculum.		\$24.00	
<b>D</b>								
	CURRENT ISSUES: 2008-2009 (HS)	CLOSE UP	CLOSU		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-40.00	
	CHILDREN OF MEN	JAMES	RH		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-13.95	
								<b>\$8.50</b>

**Textbook Change Summary**School : **GBE**Department : **Eng**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>WENL1610</b>								
<b>A</b>	Pupil Edition,World Literature,The Language of Lit	Authors	HOLT MCDUGA L	1	Current book is outdated. The cost of the text is covered through the Illinois Textbook Loan program.		\$82.44	
								<b>\$0.00</b>



**Textbook Change Summary**School : **GBE**Department : **FCS**

<b>Adopted at</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Author</b>	<b>Publisher</b>	<b>Edition</b>	<b>Rationale for change</b>	<b>Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Total Cost Difference for all course materials</b>
<b>Course: QFCNORNK</b>								
<b>A</b>	Get Smart: What consumers need to know	Authors	Facts on File, Chelsea House	1	No book currently. The cost of the book is covered through the Illinois Textbook Loan company.		\$76.46	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: ENH16300								
<b>A</b>								
GBN	SNOW FLOWER & THE SECRET FAN	SEE	RH		Will address several core issues of the Humanities course.		\$9.50	
GBN	BALZAC & LITTLE CHINESE SEAMSTRESS	SIJIE	DD		This novel will better address the cluster questions as an alternative to Red Azalea.		\$9.00	
GBN	COMPLETE PERSEPOLIS	SATRAPI	PANTH		This high interest, autobiographic graphic novel tells the coming of age story of a girl during the Iranian Islamic revolution. This is the only book in the course that is written by a Middle Eastern author.		\$15.25	
<b>D</b>								
	THINGS FALL APART	ACHEBE	DD		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	No	Alternative book suits the course objectives	\$-7.50
	SECRET LIFE OF BEES	KIDD	VP		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	No	Alternative book suits the course objectives	\$-8.00
	ONE DAY IN THE LIFE OF IVAN DENISOVICH	SOLZHENITSY N	FSG		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	No	Alternative book suits the course objectives	\$-9.00
								<b>\$9.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: ENL16300								
<b>A</b>								
GBN	MIDDLESEX	EUGENIDES	STMAR		This novel reinforces several of the main concepts in our course. From a literary perspective, Eugenides writes with eloquent and interesting prose, and is a respected contemporary author and winner of the Pulitzer Prize. Our curriculum seeks to have a balance between fiction and non-fiction, and classic and contemporary novels or pieces. His work is a literary masterpiece worthy of close consideration by our students.		\$14.00	
GBS	THREE CUPS OF TEA	MORTENSON	VP		This non-fiction memoir reinforces several of the main concepts in our course. Our curriculum seeks to have a balance between fiction and non-fiction, and classic and contemporary novels or pieces.		\$15.00	
<b>D</b>								
	REVIVING OPHELIA	PIPHER	BERK		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$11.00	
	POISONWOOD BIBLE	KINGSOLVER	HARP		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	No	Alternative book suits the course objectives	-\$13.00
								<b>\$5.00</b>
Course: ENW28300								
<b>A</b>								
	Doubt	John Patrick Shanley	Theatre Communications Group		This text will address several question clusters for the course and will help students understand the complexity of "moral truth."		\$12.95	
								<b>\$12.95</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR26300								
<b>A</b>								
GBS	ALLEZ, VIENS: HOLT FRENCH (2)	HOLT	HOLT	1st	Students would benefit more from exercises in their workbook.		\$16.50	
<b>D</b>								
	JOIE DE LIRE! BEGINNING READER 1	HOLT	HOLT	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	No	\$-19.75	
								<b>\$0.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: FFR27300</b>								
<b>A</b>								
	Vis-a-Vis	McGraw Hill	McGraw Hill	Fourt	GBN will be piloting French 273 as a dual credit course with Oakton next year. Students who successfully complete this class will receive college credit. GBN must use the same text book as Oakton's French 101.		\$99.50	
	Vis-a-Vis Workbook to Accompany the Vis-a-Vis text	McGraw Hill	McGraw Hill	Fourt	GBN will be piloting French 273 as a dual credit course with Oakton next year. Students who successfully complete this class will receive college credit. GBN must use the same text book as Oakton's French 101.		\$54.50	
<b>D</b>								
	JOIE DE LIRE! BEGINNING READER 1	HOLT	HOLT	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-19.75	
	ALLEZ, VIENS! (TRAVAUX PRATIQUES DE GRAMMAIRE)(2)	HOLT	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-13.00	
	ALLEZ, VIENS! FRENCH (LVL 2)	DEMADO	HOLT		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-78.25	
								<b>\$43.00</b>
<b>Course: FFR37300</b>								
<b>D</b>								
	JOIE DE LIRE- INTERMEDIATE READER 2	HOLT	HOLT	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	No	\$-19.75	
								<b>\$-19.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR46300								
A	Tell Me More Online Course	Auralog	Auralog	N/A	The listening and speaking activities in the current textbook are not adequate. The \$30 cost of the Auralog course is the only cost to students for French 463 since they will be using the same textbooks as French 363.		\$30.00	
D	JOIE DE LIRE- INTERMEDIATE READER 2	HOLT	HOLT	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	No	The selection of readings in the book is not effective or sufficient in quantity to meet the reading needs of FR463 students. Students next year will use other short stories and reading exercises found in Tell Me More.	\$-19.75
								<b>\$-68.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FSP15300								
<b>A</b>								
	Avancemos- Level 1 Textbook	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	1st	Avancemos offers updated content that is more meaningful to today's students. Also, the technology components and ancillary materials are more sophisticated.		\$67.11	
	Avancemos Workbook - Level 1	Holt McDougal	Holt McDougal	1st	Avancemos offers updated content that is more meaningful to today's students. Also, the technology components and ancillary materials are more sophisticated.		\$14.10	
<b>D</b>								
	Spanish Level One: Ven Comingo	Holt	Holt		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes		
	VEN COMIGO LVL 1	HUMBACK	HOLT		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-81.75	
	VEN CONMIGO LVL 1- PRACTICE & ACTIVITY	HUMBACK	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-19.25	
								<b>\$-19.79</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FSP16300								
<b>A</b>								
	Avancemos Spanish 1 Workbook	Holt McDougal	Holt McDougal	1st-R	Avancemos offers updated content that is more meaningful to today's students. Also, the technology components and ancillary materials are more sophisticated.		\$14.10	
	Avancemos- Spanish 1 Textbook	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	1st	Avancemos offers updated content that is more meaningful to today's students. Also, the technology components and ancillary materials are more sophisticated.		\$67.11	
<b>D</b>								
	Spanish Level One: Ven Comingo	Holt	Holt		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes		
	VEN COMIGO LVL 1	HUMBACK	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-81.75	
	VEN CONMIGO LVL 1- PRACTICE & ACTIVITY	HUMBACK	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-19.25	
								<b>\$-19.79</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FSP26300								
<b>A</b>								
	Avancemos - Level 2	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	2nd	Avancemos textbooks meets the content needed to teach level 2 and integrates the technology needed to educate today's tech geared classroom.		\$68.25	
	Avancemos-Workbook	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	First	Avancemos textbooks meets the content needed to teach Level 2 and integrates the technology needed to educate today's technology geared classrooms.		\$14.10	
<b>D</b>								
	VEN CONMIGO: (LVL 2)(GRAMMAR & VOCAB WKBK)	HOLT	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-16.50	
	VEN CONMIGO LVL 2 PRACTICE & ACTIVITIES BOOK	HUMBACK	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-20.00	
	VEN COMINGO LVL 2	HUMBACK	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-78.25	
								<b>\$-32.40</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: FSP36300</b>								
<b>A</b>								
	Avancemos Level 3	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	First	The context of Avancemos is more updated and more in touch with today's student. Its technology components are more sophisticated.		\$68.25	
	Avancemos Workbook	McDougal Littell	McDougal Littell	First	The context of Avancemos is more updated and more in touch with today's student. It's technology components are more sophisticated.		\$14.10	
<b>D</b>								
	REALIDADES (PRACTICE WKBK 3)	PRENTICE HALL	PHHSD		The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	-\$11.50	
	REALIDADES (LVL3)	PRENTICE HALL	PHHSD		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$77.75	
								<b>-\$6.90</b>
<b>Course: FSP47300</b>								
<b>A</b>								
GBN GBS	ENFOQUES (SET: TXT/ST ACT MAN) (W/PASSCODE & SITCOM	BLANCO	VISTA	2ND	The new technology that the textbook provides does not compare to the En Contacto series. The grammar, culture and video segments are the best I have seen.		\$129.00	
<b>D</b>								
	EN CONTACTO: GRAMATICA (W/2 CDS)	GILL	ITP	7TH		Yes	-\$69.75	
	EN CONTACTO: CUAD DE EJER ETC	GILL	ITP	7TH	The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	-\$54.00	
	EN CONTACTO: GRAMATICA (STUDENT CD)	OCONNELL-IN MAN	ITP		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$19.00	
								<b>-\$11.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FSP56300								
<b>A</b>								
	Civilization y cultura: Ninth Edition	Sandstadt/Kite	Thomson Heinle	Ninth	Spanish 563 focuses on language development through culture and conversation. The proposed texts provide the perfect framework for that in 4 areas: civilization, culture, literature and art. Students will be able to investigate and discuss themes in all of those areas.		\$62.96	
	Literature y Arte	Sandstedt/Kite	Thomson Heinle	Ninth	Spanish 563 focuses on on language development through culture and conversation. The proposed texts provide the perfect framework for that in all 4 areas: civilization, culture, literature, and art. Students will be able to investigate and discuss themes in all 4 areas.		\$62.96	
<b>D</b>								
	DE PASEO (DIARIO DE ACT)(W/2 CDS)	LONG	ITP	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is too expensive.	Yes De Pas	\$-68.00	
	DE PASEO	LONG	ITP	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-99.00	
								<b>\$-34.08</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Math

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: MAA16300								
A	Algebra 1	Cuoco	Pearson	New	The publisher is going to provide all textbooks, workbooks, and teacher resource materials for no charge and allow us to pilot this new Algebra 1 program. The cost for the following year is \$73.00 per student book. This new program gives teachers the option of a problem-based, student-centered program, organized around mathematical themes with which teachers and parents are familiar. This project was funded by the National Science Foundation and helps students acquire a deep understanding of mathematics concepts. The mathematics is rigorous but at the same time the lessons that have been created will capture and engage students of all abilities and improve their mathematical achievement. The book we have been using for many years is very skill driven, not allowing students to build conceptual understanding. The teacher committee reviewed 13 different Algebra programs and chose this one as a way to meet the needs of all learners in the Algebra 163 course.		\$73.00	
D	ALGEBRA 1	HOLLIDAY	GLMCG		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-75.50	
								<b>\$-2.50</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBN**Department : **Math**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>MAL59100</b>								
<b>A</b>								
<b>GBN</b>	ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY	BLITZER	PH	2ND	This is only an edition change for this book. The content is the same. New copyright only. This is for the College Alg GA course as well.		\$110.50	
<b>D</b>								
	ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY	BLITZER	PH	2ND	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$110.50	
								<b>\$0.00</b>
Course: <b>MAL98300</b>								
<b>A</b>								
	ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY	BLITZER	PH	3rd	Edition change only. The content of the new edition is the same as the previous edition.		\$132.50	
<b>D</b>								
	ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY	BLITZER	PH	2ND	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$110.50	
								<b>\$22.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBN**Department : **Math**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>MCC28300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Calculus etc. Vol 1	Ostebee/Zorn	FREEC-Free man Custom	Secon	The publisher has changed. The book we used for AB Calc AP and BC Calc AP is now printed in two soft-covered volumes. Students in AB Calc AP will only need to purchase Volume 1 for their course. The teachers of the AB Calc course said they also teach three sections from Volume 2. The publisher e-mailed us the PDF files for those sections with permission to print them each year for our students at no additional charge. The BC Calc AP students will continue to use the used copies of the current book (this contains what is in both volumes of the new book) for another year or two until there are fewer copies than we need. At that time, we will transition the BC Calc AP class to the two soft-covered volumes. The new soft-covered volumes are identical to the current book so there is no change in the content; teachers are very happy with this book.		\$65.75	
								<b>-\$64.50</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCB13300								
A	Biology	Nowicki	McDougal Littell		This text is better suited for the ELL student as it offers readable text with corresponding visuals		\$98.31	
D	Biology: Principles & Explorations	Johnson & Raven	Holt, Rinehart & Winston		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-84.00	
								<b>\$14.31</b>
Course: SCB15300								
A	Biology	Nowicki	McDougal Littell		The new text will better suit the freshmen student as it offers detailed visuals that are explicitly linked to the corresponding text.		\$98.31	
D	BIOLOGY	MILLER	PRSON		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	The proposed text is better written for the Team students who need a readable text that contains detailed visuals. The current text is a difficult read.	\$-83.00
								<b>\$18.81</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SCB16300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Biology	Nowicki	McDougal Littell		The current text has been used for 8 years; content has been updated and new text reflect such changes.		\$98.31	
<b>D</b>	Biology: Principles & Explorations	Johnson & Raven	Holt, Rinehart & Winston		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-84.00	
								<b>\$14.31</b>
<b>Course: SCB28300</b>								
<b>A</b>	AP Edition Biology	Campbell-Reese	Pearson Benjamin Cummings	8th	The current text is out of date		\$159.90	
	Student Study Guide for Biology	Martha R. Taylor	Campbell Reece	8th	Textbook has been updated, study guide corresponds with new text		\$48.00	
<b>D</b>	AP Edition Biology	Campbell Reese	Pearson Benjamin Cummings	6th	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-123.25	
	Biology Study Guide	Cambell	Benja	6	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.		\$-46.25	
								<b>\$58.33</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SCC15300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Chemistry Matter & Change	Buthelezi	Glencoe McGraw Hill		Current text is nine years old		\$85.75	
<b>D</b>	Chemistry: Visualizing Matter	Bracken	Holt, Rinehart, Winston		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$81.75	
								<b>\$4.00</b>
<b>Course: SCE15300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Earth Science	Tarback & Lutgens	Prentice Hall		This is a new course		\$82.46	
								<b>\$94.66</b>
<b>Course: SCE16300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Earth Science	Tarback & Lutgens	Prentice Hall		The current text is seven years old		\$82.46	
<b>D</b>	MODERN EARTH SCIENCE	SAGER	HOLT	2ND	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	-\$79.00	
								<b>\$3.46</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCP28300								
<b>A</b>	Fundamentals of Physics	Walker	Halliday/Resnick	8th	The current text is out of print		\$169.25	
<b>D</b>	FUND OF PHYSICS	HALLIDAY	WILEY	7TH	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-134.75	
								<b>\$34.50</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SHC15300</b>								
<b>A</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK	HM	Illin	Current edition is out of print; bookstore cannot procure enough copies.		\$95.00	
<b>D</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK	HM		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-107.75	
								<b>\$-12.75</b>
<b>Course: SHC16300</b>								
<b>A</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK et al	Holt McDougal	Illin	Current edition is out of print; bookstore cannot procure enough copies.		\$95.00	
<b>D</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK	HM	2nd	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-107.75	
								<b>\$-12.75</b>
<b>Course: SHC17300</b>								
<b>A</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK et al	Holt McDougal	Illin	Current edition is out of print; bookstore cannot procure enough copies.		\$95.00	
<b>D</b>	WORLD HISTORY	BECK	HM	2nd	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-107.75	
								<b>\$-12.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SHU15300</b>								
<b>A</b>	The Americans	Danzer et al	Holt McDougal	Illin	Current edition is out of print; bookstore cannot procure enough copies.		\$91.00	
<b>D</b>	AMERICANS	DANZER	MCDLI	4th	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-87.50	
								<b>\$3.50</b>
<b>Course: SHU16300</b>								
<b>A</b>	The Americans	Danzer et al	Holt McDougal	Illin	Current edition is out of print; bookstore cannot procure enough copies.		\$91.00	
<b>D</b>	AMERICANS	DANZER	MCDLI	4th	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-87.50	
								<b>\$3.50</b>
<b>Course: SHU17300</b>								
<b>A</b>	The American People	Nash et al	Pearson	1st	Current text edition is out of print.		\$67.83	
<b>D</b>	AMERICAN PAGEANT (COMPLETE)	KENNEDY	HM	12TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-121.75	
								<b>\$-39.92</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SIG16100</b>								
<b>A</b>	World Geography Today	Helgren and Sager	Holt McDougal	2nd	Current edition is out of print.		\$89.75	
<b>D</b>	World Geography Today	Helgren and Sager	Holt McDougal	1st	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$82.75	
								<b>\$7.00</b>
<b>Course: SIN16100</b>								
<b>A</b>	International Relations: Understanding the Behavior	Ballinger	Close Up Foundation	5th	New text better meets objectives of revised curriculum.		\$18.50	
<b>D</b>	GREAT DECISIONS 2008	FOREIGN POLICY ASSN	FPA	updat	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$18.00	
								<b>\$0.50</b>
<b>Course: SPL16100</b>								
<b>A</b>	MacGruder's American Government	William McCleneghan	Pearson	2009	Current text is outdated.		\$65.97	
<b>D</b>	West's American Government	Miller	West Publications	2nd	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$77.25	
								<b>-\$11.28</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBN

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SVM28200								
A	Macroeconomics	McConnell and Brue	Glencoe McGraw Hill	18th	Current edition is out of print.		\$120.00	
D	MACROECONOMICS (W/DVD)	MCCONNELL	MCG	16TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	The bookstore had obtained enough copies to enable staying with the 16th edition for four years, and we were able to skip the 17th edition entirely, which included only superficial changes. However, we now need to move to the 18th edition.	\$-117.50
<b>-\$-1.00</b>								
Course: SVW28600								
A	World History: Traditions and Encounters, Brief Ed	Bentley et al	Glencoe McGraw Hill	1st	Current edition is out of print.		\$85.50	
	AP World History: An Essential Coursebook	Wood	WoodYard Publication		The new text is more accessible, brevity allows time for use of primary documents and student research		\$19.17	
D	TRADITIONS & ENCOUNTERS (COMPLETE)	BENTLEY	MCG	3RD	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	The present text is out of print and the bookstore cannot obtain enough copies.	\$-121.25
	Traditions & Encounters: A Brief Global History	Bentley	MCGraw Hill	1st	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	This text was proposed in March 2009 and not adopted by the Board	\$-85.00
<b>-\$-61.04</b>								

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: ENG14300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Taking Sides	Soto	Harcourt Paperbacks	1	Team classes have a growing Hispanic population. Taking Sides has a Hispanic protagonist which will help to engage the Hispanic students.		\$5.95	
								<b>\$5.95</b>
<b>Course: ENG15300</b>								
<b>A</b>	ROMEO & JULIET: SHAKESPEARE MADE EASY SERIES	SHAKESPEARE	BARRO	1	Students in the studies level have a very difficult time grasping Shakespeare's language as-is. A parallel text includes a "modern" English translation in addition to the original text.		\$4.25	
<b>D</b>	COMMUNICATION MATTERS	MCCUTCHEON	GLMCG		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	\$-74.75	
	ROMEO & JULIET	SHAKESPEARE	POCKE	Folge	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-3.75	
								<b>\$-74.25</b>
<b>Course: ENG16100</b>								
<b>A</b>	The Story & Its Writer	Charters	Bedford, St. Martins	7th	The new short story anthology provides a broader spectrum of stories, a more modern and multicultural approach to literature. In addition, by purchasing the book through Illinois Textbook Loan, the cost of the book for the course is reduced.		\$37.00	
<b>D</b>	AMERICAN 24-KARAT GOLD	SISKO	LONGM	2ND	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-22.75	
								<b>\$-22.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: ENG16200</b>								
<b>A</b>	The Story & Its Writer	Charters	Bedford, St. Martins	7th	The new short story anthology provides a broader spectrum of stories, a more modern and multicultural approach to literature. In addition, by purchasing the book through Illinois Textbook Loan, the cost of the books for the course is reduced.		\$37.00	
<b>D</b>	AMERICAN 24-KARAT GOLD	SISKO	LONGM	2ND	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-22.75	
								<b>\$-22.75</b>
<b>Course: ENG16700</b>								
<b>A</b>	Speech: Communication Matters	McCutcheon, Schaffer, Wycoff	West Publishing Company	2	The edition we are currently using is outdated. The new textbook contains updated content, including more relevant cultural references. The first edition does not include any material on the internet as a form of communication, whereas this edition does.		\$79.75	
<b>D</b>	COMMUNICATION MATTERS	MCCUTCHEON	GLMCG	1	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-74.75	
								<b>\$5.00</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: ENG16800</b>								
<b>A</b>	Speech: Communication Matters	McCutcheon, Schaffer, Wycoff	National Textbook Company	2	The current edition is outdated. The new textbook contains updated content, including more relevant cultural references. The first edition does not include any material on the internet as a form of communication, whereas this edition does.		\$79.75	
<b>D</b>	COMMUNICATION MATTERS	MCCUTCHEON	GLMCG	1	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$74.75	
								<b>\$5.00</b>
<b>Course: ENG27300</b>								
<b>D</b>	NERVOUS CONDITIONS	DANGAREMBG A	RIENN	US	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$16.75	
								<b>-\$16.75</b>
<b>Course: ENG35300</b>								
<b>D</b>	BLACK BOY (WITH PS INSIGHTS) (PERENNIAL MODERN CLA	WRIGHT	HARP		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$14.95	
								<b>-\$14.95</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: ENG45300								
A	SIDDHARTHA	HESSE	BANT	paper	This text is being added as part of a course structure change.		\$4.25	
GBN GBS	THINGS THEY CARRIED	OBRIEN	DD		This text is being added as part of a course structure change. It is an accepted piece of the American literature canon in the high school curriculum.		\$9.50	
	ridiculous/hilarious/terrible/cool	Cooper	Dial Books	hardc	This text is being added as part of a course structure change.		\$17.99	
D	MALTESE FALCON (TRADE ED)	Hammet	Vintage	paper	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$12.95	
								<b>\$18.79</b>
Course: ENG48300								
A	Persuasion	Austen	Barnes andNoble Classics		AP Literature moves students through the course novels at a break-neck pace to ensure that students are prepared for the AP Literature exam. Persuasion by Jane Austen gives students the opportunity to be exposed this important author of the canon and the themes of the era, while giving more time for critical analysis since it is shorter than Emma, also by Jane Austen, the novel that is being dropped.		\$5.95	
D	EMMA	AUSTEN	RH		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$5.50	
								<b>\$0.45</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **Eng**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: ENH46300</b>								
<b>A</b>	The Shadow Catcher	Wiggins	Simon & Schuster	paper	The Shadow Catcher is a novel about creativity, the focus of our first quarter curriculum.		\$10.95	
								<b>\$10.95</b>
<b>Course: ENR16100</b>								
<b>D</b>	Reader's Handbook	Great Source	Great Source		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$24.75	
								<b>-\$24.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: ENRSUM00								
A								
	Book of a Thousand Days	Shannon Hale	Bloomsbury	hardc	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$17.95	
	An Abundance of Katherine's	John Green	Penguin	paper	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$7.99	
	Peak	Roland Smith	Houghton Mifflin	paper	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$6.95	
	Nation	Terry Pratchett	Harper Collins	hardc	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$7.99	
	Three Little Words: A Memoir	Ashley Rhoes-Courter	Simon & Schuster	paper	This memoir is one of five from which incoming freshmen can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$9.99	
	Among the Free	Margaret Haddix	Simon & Schuster	paper	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$6.99	

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Eng

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
	Look Me in the Eye: My Life with Asperger's	John Elder Robinson	Crown	paper	This coming of age novel is one of six from which incoming sophomores can choose as a summer reading book. This new program aligns with the school goal of encouraging students to read for enjoyment.		\$14.95	
								<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Course: ESL36300</b>								
<b>A</b>								
	The Face on the Milk Carton	Cooney	Laurel Leaf		This book has been part of the ESL3 curriculum for the past several years, with the students reading from a class set of books. By purchasing the book, students can take notes, annotate,etc., thus improving their comprehension and their ability to become active readers.		\$6.99	
	The Crossing	Paulsen	Scholastic Paperbacks		This book has been part of the ESL3 curriculum for the past several years, with the students reading from a class set of books. By purchasing the book, students can take notes, annotate,etc., thus improving their comprehension and their ability to become active readers.		\$6.99	
	Out of the Dust	Hesse	Scholastic Paperbacks		This book has been part of the ESL3 curriculum for the past several years, with the students reading from a class set of books. By purchasing the book, students can take notes, annotate,etc., thus improving their comprehension and their ability to become active readers.		\$6.99	
								<b>\$21.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **Eng**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>ESL56300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Journey of the Sparrow	Buss	A Puffin Book		The new novel is more appropriate to the reading level of the students in the course.		\$6.99	
<b>D</b>	BODY OF CHRISTOPHER CREED	PLUM-UCCI	HYPHER		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-4.50	
								<b>\$6.49</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **FCS**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>FCD16100</b>								
<b>A</b>	CHILDREN	DECKER	GW		current text is out of date		\$51.25	
<b>D</b>	CHILDREN	DECKER	GW	3RD	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-38.00	
								<b>\$13.25</b>
Course: <b>FCD161C0</b>								
<b>A</b>	Children	Decker	Goodhart Wilcox		Present book was published in 1994. This new edition was published in 2005. We are unable to secure more editions of the old book. Follett should be able to secure used copies of the 2005 edition for the students.		\$51.25	
								<b>\$13.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR16300								
<b>A</b>								
	Bien Dit! French 1		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$80.50	
	Bien dit! 1 Cahier de vocabulaire et grammaire		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$13.95	
	Bien dit! 1 Cahier d'activities		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$11.25	
<b>D</b>								
	ALLEZ, VIENS! FRENCH (LVL 1)	DEMADO	HARSG		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$80.50	
	ALLEZ VIENS:PRACTICE ACTIVITY MANUAL LEVEL 1 (P)	DEMADO	HARSG	2ND	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$15.25	
								<b>\$0.55</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR26300								
<b>A</b>								
	Bien dit! Level 2		Holt McDougal	Stude	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$70.67	
	Bien dit! 2 Cahier de vocabulaire et grammaire		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$11.25	
	Bien dit! 2 Cahier d'activités		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$13.95	
<b>D</b>								
	ALLEZ, VIENS! FRENCH (LVL 2)	DEMADO	HOLT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$78.25	
	ALLEZ, VIENS! (TRAVAUX PRATIQUES DE GRAMMAIRE)(2)	HOLT	HOLT		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$13.00	
								<b>\$7.32</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR27300								
<b>A</b>								
	Débuts (Student Edition) with Bind-In Passcode, 2n	Siskin Williams Field	McGraw Hill	2nd	French in Action is almost 25 years old. The content and technological support is outdated and outmoded. Débuts is a feature-film based course which is modern and linguistically rich, with a plethora online technical support that exhibits current best practices, and integrated grammar, speaking, reading based on the video and audio program. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbooks.		\$110.00	
	Debuts: An introduction to French, 2nd Edition-Wo	Siskin	McGraw Hill	2nd	French in Action is almost 25 years old. The content and technological support is outdated and outmoded. Débuts is a feature-film based course which is modern and linguistically rich, with a plethora online technical support that exhibits current best practices, and integrated grammar, speaking, reading based on the video and audio program. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbooks.		\$30.00	
	Debuts: An introduction to French, 2nd Edition-Wo	Siskin	McGraw Hill	2nd	French in Action is almost 25 years old. The content and technological support is outdated and outmoded. Débuts is a feature-film based course which is modern and linguistically rich, with a plethora online technical support that exhibits current best practices, and integrated grammar, speaking, reading based on the video and audio program. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbooks.		\$30.00	

**D**

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
	FRENCH IN ACTION	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-67.25	
	FRENCH IN ACTION (PT1:WKBK)	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-29.50	
	FRENCH IN ACTION (PT2:WKBK)	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-29.50	
	POIL DE CAROTTE	RENARD	EMC P		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-10.50	
								<b>\$-76.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR36300								
<b>A</b>								
	Bien dit! French 3		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$70.67	
	Bien dit! 3 Cahier de vocabulaire et grammaire		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$11.25	
	Bien dit! 3 Cahier d'activités		Holt McDougal	first	Holt, Rinehart, and Winston (now Holt McDougal) is discontinuing the Allez Viens! series and replacing it with the Bien Dit! Series.		\$13.95	
<b>D</b>								
	ALLEZ VIENS:LEVEL 3	DEMADO	HARSG		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$81.75	
	ALLEZ, VIENS (LVL 3)	HOLT	HOLT	2ND	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	-\$16.25	
	FRENCH IN ACTION (PT2:WKBK)	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$29.50	
								<b>\$1.07</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR37300								
<b>A</b>								
	Bien vu, bien dit	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	Though French in Action has served our students well, it has become outdated (22 years old) and it is no longer in keeping with best teaching practices. While meeting the needs of our advanced students, the proposed text is rich in authentic film and audio sequences, in lexical exploration and in modern French culture. The text is also better organized and well structured to meet the demands of standards based learning. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$87.50	
	Bien vu, bien dit online workbook	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	Though French in Action has served our students well, it has become outdated (22 years old) and it is no longer in keeping with best teaching practices. While meeting the needs of our advanced students, the proposed text is rich in authentic film and audio sequences, in lexical exploration and in modern French culture. The text is also better organized and well structured to meet the demands of standards based learning. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$30.00	
<b>D</b>								
	MAIGRET TEND UN PIEGE (HACHETTE #3)	SIMEON	IMPRT		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-15.00	
	FRENCH IN ACTION	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-67.25	

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
	FRENCH IN ACTION (PT1:WKBK)	CAPRETZ	YALE	2ND	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-29.50	
	LAZARILLO DE TORMES (SANTILLANA #3)	ANONOMI	IMPRT		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-6.50	
	LAZARILLO DE TORMES	SANTILLANA	SNPC		The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-6.50	
								<b>\$-68.63</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR46300								
<b>A</b>								
	Bien vu, Bien dit	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	There is no current textbook in the 463 level course. Du tac au tac is a conversation building tool. The proposed text provides a modern approach to language acquisition with ample video, audio, oral practice. It is also rich in reading material. In general, the course is in need of a baseline text. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$87.50	
	Bien vu, Bien dit online workbook/laboratory manua	Williams, Grace, Roche	McGraw Hill	first	There is no current textbook in the 463 level course. Du tac au tac is a conversation building tool. The proposed text provides a modern approach to language acquisition with ample video, audio, oral practice. It is also rich in reading material. In general, the course is in need of a baseline text. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$30.00	
<b>D</b>								
	REPRISE	GLENCOE	GLMCG		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	\$-24.25	
	DU TAC AU TAC (W/2 CDS)	BRAGGER	ITP	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	\$-83.25	
								<b>\$-53.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FFR47300								
<b>A</b>								
	Trésors du temps workbook	Yvone Lenard			The current course materials do not include a a baseline textbook and are a combination of materials put together over the course of many years by one of our retired teachers. By dropping Le cours supérieur and adopting Trésors du temps, we gain a chronological exploration of French history and literature with a complete (and contextualized) grammar study while eliminating our dependence on teacher-provided materials previously used in the course.		\$14.50	
	Trésors du temps	Yvone Lenard	Glencoe	Stude	The current course materials do not include a a baseline textbook and are a combination of materials put together over the course of many years by one of our retired teachers. By dropping Le cours supérieur and adopting Trésors du temps, we gain a chronological exploration of French history and literature with a complete grammar study while eliminating our dependence on teacher-provided materials previously used in the course.		\$65.00	
<b>D</b>								
	COURS SUPERIEUR DE FRANCAIS	BLUME	AMSCO		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	\$-15.00	
	LA SYMPHONIE PASTORALE (GALLIMARD #18)	GIDE	IMPRT		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	Yes	\$-7.25	
								<b>\$70.00</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: FJA36300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Yookoso! An Invitation to Contemporary Japanese	Tohsaku	McGraw Hill	3rd	This new textbook is better aligned with the standards that students need to reach to be at the AP level. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$115.31	
	Workbook/Laboratory Manual to accompany Yookoso! A	Tohsaku	McGraw Hill		This book is better aligned with the standards that students need to reach to be at the AP level.		\$50.00	
<b>D</b>	Yookoso! Continuing with Contemporary Japanese Wor	Tohsaku		3	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	No	-\$46.75	
								<b>\$3.25</b>
<b>Course: FJA37300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Yookoso! An Invitation to Contemporary Japanese	Tohsaku	McGraw Hill	3rd	This new textbook is better aligned with the standards that students need to reach to be at the AP level. The text is available through the Illinois Textbook Loan program, so students will only need to purchase the workbook.		\$115.31	
	Workbook/Laboratory Manual to accompany Yookoso! A	Tohsaku	McGraw Hill		This book is better aligned with the standards that students need to reach to be at the AP level.		\$50.00	
<b>D</b>	Yookoso! Continuing with Contemporary Japanese Wor	Tohsaku		3	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	No	-\$46.75	
								<b>\$3.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: FMC26300								
A								
GBS	INTEGRATED CHINESE	LIU	CHETS	3RD	New course offering. This text is used in level 163 as well, so most students have already purchased the needed materials.		\$46.00	
	Integrated Chinese Level 1 Part 1 Workbook Simplif		Cheng & Tsui	Third	new course level		\$21.95	
								<b>\$76.00</b>
Course: FMC27300								
A								
GBS	INTEGRATED CHINESE	LIU	CHETS	3RD	New course		\$46.00	
	Integrated Chinese Level 1 Part 1 Workbook Simplif		Cheng & Tsui	Third	new course level		\$21.95	
								<b>\$76.00</b>
Course: FNL16300								
A								
	Signing Naturally 1-6 Student DVD and Workbook	Smith Lentz Mikos	Dawn Sign Press		This textbook has included with it an updated DVD that features native signers. Having the students own this DVD allows them to preview classwork, review, and practice at home with native signers. All 3 of the authors are native signers, and two of the three are deaf.		\$64.95	
								<b>\$64.95</b>
Course: FSH26300								
D								
	MANUAL DE ORTOGRAFIO CON EJERCICIOS	PANTIGOSO	PRIM	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	-\$43.75	
								<b>-\$43.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : ForL

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: FSH27300</b>								
<b>D</b>	MANUAL DE ORTOGRAFIO CON EJERCICIOS	PANTIGOSO	PRIM	3RD	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-43.75	
								<b>\$-43.75</b>
<b>Course: FSP27300</b>								
<b>D</b>	CUADERNO 2	GORDON	GLMCG		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-20.75	
								<b>\$-20.75</b>
<b>Course: FSP45300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Imagina español sin barreras	Blanco Tocaimaza Hatch	Vista Higher Learning	stude	new course offering		\$83.50	
	Imagina español sin barreras Student Activities Ma	Blanco Tocaimaza Hatch	Vista Higher Learning	Stude	New course		\$55.00	
								<b>\$138.50</b>
<b>Course: FSP58300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Una vez más	Couch McCann Rodriguez-Walter Rubio-Maroto	Pearson	Third	Same book, newer edition		\$45.00	
<b>D</b>	UNA VEZ MAS	COUCH	LONGM	2ND	The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-43.25	
								<b>\$1.40</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **Math**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>MAA13300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Math Connections Algebra 1A & 1B Set	Berlinghoff	It's About Time	2nd	This is a new edition of the textbook that is currently used. The updates included will greatly benefit our students.		\$73.49	
<b>D</b>	MATHCONNECTIONS 1A STUDENT EDITION	ITS ABOUT TIME	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	-\$46.00	
	MATH CONNECTION 1B	IAT	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	-\$46.00	
								<b>-\$7.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Math

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: MAA14300								
<b>A</b>								
	Math Connections Algebra 1A & 1B Set	Berlinghoff	It's About Time	2nd	The new edition of Math Connections is the company's first new edition for the book. The new features contained in the text will be of great assistance to our students. The technology support and activities in the book has been updated to the TI-Inspire Calculators. The end of each chapter has been updated with extensions that can allow for differentiation in the classroom. The glossary is in English and Spanish, which will benefit our Hispanic population. Overall, the updates create a textbook that is far superior to the first edition, and will greatly benefit all students involved.		\$73.49	
<b>D</b>								
	MATHCONNECTIONS 1A STUDENT EDITION	ITS ABOUT TIME	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	\$-46.00	
	MATH CONNECTION 1B	IAT	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	\$-46.00	
								<b>\$-7.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Math

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: MAA15300								
A	Math Connections Algebra 1A & 1B Set	Berlinghoff	It's About Time	2nd	This is a new edition of the textbook that is currently used. The updates included will greatly benefit our students. The proposed text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. There are added features and electronic resources. The course content has been reworked for some units in a positive way that will help students learn.		\$73.49	
D	MATHCONNECTIONS 1A STUDENT EDITION	ITS ABOUT TIME	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. It is more accessible, has improved content organization, and is more readable and user-friendly.	\$-46.00
	MATH CONNECTION 1B	IAT	IAT		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	No		\$-46.00
								<b>\$-7.75</b>
Course: MAL36300								
A	UCSMP Advanced Algebra	Eggerding, Flanders, Karafiol, Lassak, McMullin, S	McGraw Hill/Wright Group	3rd	A new version has been created with new problems and updated use of technology, specifically graphing calculator and CAS.		\$77.50	
D	ADVANCED ALGEBRA	PRENTICE HALL	PHHS		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes		\$-72.00
								<b>\$16.26</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Math

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: MAP46300</b>								
<b>A</b>	UCSMP Functions, Statistics, and Trigonometry	Brouwer, Brown, Ives, Karafiol, McConnell, McCulla	McGraw Hill/Wright Group	3rd	A new edition has been created with new problems and updated use of technology (graphing calculator)		\$67.50	
<b>D</b>	UCSMP Functions, Statistics, and Trigonometry	Senk, Viktora, Usiskin, et al.	Scott Foresman/Addison Wesley	2nd	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability.	Yes	-\$73.00	
								<b>\$5.26</b>
<b>Course: MAP56300</b>								
<b>A</b>	UCSMP Precalculus and Discrete Mathematics	Canfield, DecCraene, Peressini, Rockstroh, Usiskin	McGraw Hill/Wright Group	3rd	A new edition of this textbook has been created with new problems and updated use of technology (graphing calculator and CAS)		\$67.50	
<b>D</b>	USCMP Precalculus and Discrete Mathematics	Peressini, McConnell, Usiskin, et al.	Scott Foresman/Addison Wesley	2nd	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$73.00	
								<b>\$5.26</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Math

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: MCC66300								
A	Calculus Single Variable	Hughes-Hallet, Gleason, McCallum, et al.	Wiley	5th	The current book is discontinued and the new book has electronic ancillaries with an e-book due out soon.		\$138.25	
D	CALCULUS ETC (SINGLE VARIABLE)	OSTEBEE	HM	2ND	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	\$-136.25	
								<b>\$13.76</b>
Course: MCC68300								
A	Calculus Single Variable	Hughes-Hallet, Gleason, McCallum, et al.	Wiley	5th	The current book is discontinued and the new book has electronic ancillaries with an e-book due out soon.		\$138.25	
D	CALCULUS ETC (SINGLE VARIABLE)	OSTEBEE	HM	2ND	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes The current book is discontinued.	\$-136.25	
								<b>\$13.76</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **Math**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>MCC78300</b>								
<b>A</b>	Calculus Single Variable	Hughes-Hallet, Gleason, McCallum, et al.	Wiley	5th	The current book is discontinued and the new book has electronic ancillariess with an e-book due out soon.		\$138.25	
<b>D</b>	CALCULUS ETC (SINGLE VARIABLE)	OSTEBEE	HM	2ND	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes The current book is discontinued.	-\$136.25	
								<b>\$13.76</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCA13300								
A	Physical Science	Marshall/Jacobs	Pearson/AGS GLOBE	1st	The Physical Science L.A. course will be added to the ELL science course offerings next school and will be the first course in the sequence of language assisted science courses. The course will be offered primarily to beginning level ELL students who have little to no proficiency with the English language. Since only 17% of beginning level ELL students are currently enrolled in a science course, this course will provide students the chance to learn and practice science while also improving their speaking, writing, and reading skills in the English language. This textbook will be purchased through the Illinois Textbook Loan Program and will present no cost to the students. Costs for the course will include \$3.95 for composition book, \$1.30 for goggles, \$10.00 science lab fee.		\$51.99	

---

**\$15.25**

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials	
Course: SCA16100									
A	Astronomy: Journey to the Cosmic Frontier	Fix	McGraw-Hill	5th	An important component of the GBS Astronomy course is that students are able to make observations of the night sky. Computer software programs are available to aid students in their observation of the night sky and in better understanding why the sky changes in appearance over time. Starry Night, a computer software program that allows student to view the night sky from anywhere in the solar system at any time, is an important part of our curriculum and a program that our students use in the classroom. The 5th edition of the Fix text provides not only an excellent text resource for the range of topics addressed in this course, it also affords students with their own personal copy of the Starry Night so that students can load this onto a home computer and become familiar with the same observational tools that are used in the classroom. Not only does this text provide this wonderful new tool for our students to use, Follett has informed us that they are unable to obtain an adequate number of copies of the current text as it is no longer in print and so the inability to obtain the current text for next year also necessitates this textbook change.		\$112.25		
D	ASTRONOMY (W/CD:#8759-)	FIX	MCG	4TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	Follett is unable to obtain enough copies of the current text for the coming school year. Students will benefit from new features in the 5th edition, and the 4th edition is not available.	\$-109.86	
								<b>\$2.39</b>	

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials	
Course: SCA16200									
A	Astronomy: Journey to the Cosmic Frontier	Fix	McGraw-Hill	5th	An important component of the GBS Astronomy course is that students are able to make observations of the night sky. Computer software programs are available to aid students in their observation of the night sky and in better understanding why the sky changes in appearance over time. Starry Night, a computer software program that allows student to view the night sky from anywhere in the solar system at any time, is an important part of our curriculum and a program that our students use in the classroom. The 5th edition of the Fix text provides not only an excellent text resource for the range of topics addressed in this course, it also affords students with their own personal copy of the Starry Night so that students can load this onto a home computer and become familiar with the same observational tools that are used in the classroom. Not only does this text provide this wonderful new tool for our students to use, Follett has informed us that they are unable to obtain an adequate number of copies of the current text as it is no longer in print and so the inability to obtain the current text for next year also necessitates this textbook change.		\$112.25		
D	ASTRONOMY (W/CD:#8759-)	FIX	MCG	4TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	No	Follett is unable to obtain enough copies of the current text for the coming school year. Students will benefit from new features in the 5th edition, and the 4th edition is not available.	\$-109.86	
								<b>\$2.39</b>	

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCB17300								
<b>A</b>	Essential Biology with Physiology	Campbell, Reece, Simon	Pearson	2nd	We have been notified that Follett is unable to obtain adequate numbers of the current text for the upcoming school year. As a result, we investigated alternative texts and discovered that the 2nd Pearson edition is available in the necessary quantity and has more updated content and resources. The Biology Honors course strives to keep current with advances in biotechnology, and the course objectives are constantly being reviewed and revised. This 2nd edition of the Campbell text offers up-to-date subject matter as it relates to biotechnology, our current understanding of DNA, and some of the ethical issues that surround these advances. This newer text addresses these advances in biology with great care, built-in reading strategies, excellent visuals, and online support for students.		\$104.50	
<b>D</b>	Essential Biology with Physiology	Campbell, Reece, Simon	Pearson	First	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-86.33	
								<b>\$16.87</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCB28300								
<b>A</b>	Biology	Campbell, Reece	Pearson	8th	We have been notified that Follett is unable to obtain adequate numbers of the current text for the upcoming school year. As a result, we investigated alternative texts and discovered that the 8th edition of the Campbell, Reece text is available in the necessary quantity and has more updated content and resources. It will provide students and teachers with more up-to-date treatment of the ever-changing advances in biology.		\$141.50	
<b>D</b>	Biology	Campbell/Reece	Pearson	7th	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-120.44	
								<b>\$19.76</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCC16300								
A	Chemistry	Wilbraham, Staley, Matta, Waterma	Pearson/Pren tice Hall		Chemistry 163 uses laboratory studies to develop major chemical concepts. Chemistry students complete these studies, perform mathematical calculations based on laboratory data, and use chemical theories to explain real world phenomena. This course highlights the relationships between chemical science, technology and current societal issues. The current textbook, Visualizing Matter, is now out of print. It was adopted approximately 8 years ago. Therefore, we are currently looking to adopt the Prentice Hall chemistry textbook. The 2008 edition meets our standards of containing: 1) the appropriate reading level for students, 2) engaging visuals, and 3) problem sets in line with the course objectives. In addition, this textbook also includes the Illinois State standards along with standardized test preparation questions.		\$83.00	
D	Chemistry - Visualizing Matter	Holt	Holt, Rinehart, Winston		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The proposed new text is more accessible to students in terms of readability. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-62.50	
								<b>\$19.20</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCC17300								
A	Chemistry	Masterton & Hurley	Brooks/Cole	6th	Current text is a college/AP general chemistry text and contains a greater breadth of content than covered in both classes. New text is an introductory college chemistry text that is more closely aligned with the content covered in classes.		\$136.75	
D	Chemistry	Zumdahl	Houghton Mifflin	6th	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-127.46	
								<b>\$7.99</b>
Course: SCE28300								
A	Living in the Environment	Miller/Spoolman	Brooks-Cole/ Thomson	16th	Old text edition going out of print - need to update to the latest edition with more recent information. (Environmental Science is constantly changing.)		\$145.25	
D	LIVING IN ENVIRONMENT (W/CD)	MILLER	ITP	13TH	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$-119.25	
								<b>\$27.85</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : Sci

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCP28300								
<b>A</b>	Physics for Scientist and Engineers (A strategic a	Knight	Pearson/Pren tice Hall	2nd	The current text, which was purchased as part of the Illinois State Textbook Loan program over 10 years ago, does not offer the online tools and breadth of WebAssign problems that newer texts offer. In addition, the current textbooks, which have been loaned to students for approximately 10 years, are showing extensive wear. We look forward to replacing this set of texts with a set that is not only rich in online resources for students, offers excellent problem solving strategies built into the book, but is one that is also part of the Illinois State Textbook Loan program. Students in AP Physics will not need to purchase this text as long as this new textbook is used.		\$115.47	
<b>D</b>	Physics for Scientists and Engineers	Giancolli	Prentice Hall	3rd	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives. The book is out of print or difficult to acquire in adequate numbers.	Yes	\$0.00	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **GBS**Department : **Sci**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SCY17300								
<b>A</b>	Chemistry	Masterton & Hurley	Brooks/Cole	6th	Current text is a college/AP general chemistry text and contains a greater breadth of content than covered in both classes. New text is an introductory college chemistry text that is more closely aligned with the content covered in classes.		\$136.75	
<b>D</b>	CHEMISTRY	ZUMDAHL	ITP	7TH	The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-127.46	
								<b>\$20.99</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: SPR16100</b>								
<b>D</b>	Japan & Pacific Rim:Global Studies	Collinwood	Dushk	9th	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-31.75	
								<b>\$-31.75</b>
<b>Course: SRF16100</b>								
<b>D</b>	WISDOM OF NATIVE AMERICANS	NERBURN	NEWOR		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-11.50	
								<b>\$-11.50</b>
<b>Course: SRU15300</b>								
<b>D</b>	CITY OF BIG SHOULDERS: HISTORY OF CHICAGO	SPINNEY	NIUP		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-16.00	
	Chicago's Most Wanted	Enright	Brass		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-12.00	
	Urbanization of Modern America	Miller	ITP	2	The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-40.75	
								<b>\$-68.75</b>
<b>Course: SRU16300</b>								
<b>D</b>	Urbanization of Modern America	Miller			The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere.	No	\$-40.75	This course is being dropped and will be replaced with Urban Studies I: Chicago and Urban Studies II: Problems and Solutions. Both of these courses will utilize web based resources.
								<b>\$-40.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SoSt

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: SVM18100								
A	Macroeconomics	Cambell McConnel,Stanly Brue, Shean Flynn	McGraw Hill	18th	New course offering		\$120.00	
	Ap Economics-Macroeconomics-Student Activities	John Morton, rae Jean Goodman	Nat'l Council for Economic Ed.	3rd	New Course Offering		\$16.00	
								<b>\$136.00</b>
Course: SVW18300								
A	World Civilizations: The Global Experience	Stearns, Adas, Schwartz, Gilbert	Pearson/Lon gman	5th	Revisions include restructured order of chapters and enhanced reading materials.		\$108.25	
D	World Civilizations	Stearns	Longman	3rd	The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	\$-81.25	
								<b>\$27.00</b>

**Textbook Change Summary**School : **GBS**Department : **SpEn**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>TDE46300</b>								
<b>D</b>	BRIDGES TO LITERATURE (LVL 3)	MCDUGAL LITTELL	MCDLI		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$61.00	
								<b>-\$61.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpEn

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: TDE53300								
<b>A</b>								
	AGS American Literature - Revised Student Workbook		Pearson		The junior high schools of District 34 have adopted our current textbook, Bridges to Literature, for their curriculum. DLS English students now come to GBS having already used them. We have selected a new literature book from the Illinois Textbook Loan Program. The student workbook is aligned with this new textbook.		\$19.99	
	AGS American Literature - Revised Vocabulary Work		Pearson		The junior high schools of District 34 have adopted the Bridges to Literature texts for their curriculum. DLS English students now come to GBS having already used our current textbook. We have selected a new literature book from the Illinois Textbook Loan Program. The Vocabulary workbook is aligned with this new textbook.		\$23.00	
	American Literature	Molly Harrington Dugan	Pearson AGS Globe		We are looking to replace our current text, because it is currently being used by the junior high schools of district 34. This textbook is at an appropriate interest and reading level for the students in the class. Also, this book will be purchased through the Illinois Textbook Loan program and would be available at no cost to the students.		\$49.99	
<b>D</b>								
	BRIDGES TO LITERATURE (LVL 3)	MCDUGAL LITTELL	MCDLI		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-61.00	
	BRIDGES TO LITERATURE	MCDUGAL-LI TTELL	MCDLI		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate. The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Sele	\$-12.25	
								<b>\$-30.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpEn

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: TDE63300								
<b>A</b>								
	AGS American Literature - Revised Student Workbook		Pearson		The junior high schools of District 34 have adopted our current textbook, Bridges to Literature, for their curriculum. DLS English students now come to GBS having already used them. We have selected a new literature book from the Illinois Textbook Loan Program. The student workbook is aligned with this new textbook.		\$19.99	
	AGS American Literature - Revised Vocabulary Workb		Pearson		The Junior high schools of District 34 adopted our current text, Bridges to Literature. We have chosen a new literature book from the Illinois Textbook Loan Program and this vocabulary book is aligned with the new text.		\$23.00	
	American Literature	Molly Harrington Dugan	Pearson AGS Globe		We are looking to replace our current text, because it is currently being used by the junior high schools of district 34. This textbook is at an appropriate interest and reading level for the students in the class. Also, this book will be purchased through the Illinois Textbook Loan program and will be available at no cost to the students.		\$49.99	
<b>D</b>								
	BRIDGES TO LITERATURE	MCDUGAL-LI TTELL	MCDLI		The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	-\$12.25	
	BRIDGES TO LITERATURE (LVL 3)	MCDUGAL LITTELL	MCDLI		The proposed new text will better help students reach course objectives.	Yes	-\$61.00	
								<b>-\$30.25</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpEn

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: TDE73300								
A	Connecting Vocabulary		Options Publishing	E	Vocabulary has been taught before in this class, but we would like future vocabulary lessons to become more systematic and consistent.		\$7.99	
								<b>\$7.99</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpMa

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: TDM10300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM11300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM12300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM14300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpMa

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: TDM15300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM20300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM21300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
Course: TDM22300								
D	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : GBS

Department : SpMa

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: TDM31300</b>								
<b>D</b>	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>
<b>Course: TDM32300</b>								
<b>D</b>	COMPLETE CONTROL YOUR MONEY	NEW READER PRESS	NEWRE		The book is not needed; we have sufficient materials elsewhere. The course content has been changed and the book is inappropriate.	Yes	\$-14.75	
								<b>\$-14.75</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : OffC

Department : OffC

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: XEN17100								
A	Glencoe Literature: British Literature Student Edi	FISHER,CHIN,R OYSTER WILHELM	Glencoe		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$78.00	
	Shakespeares Plays - A Five-Part Series	THOMAS S KLISE/CRIMSO N MEDIA	THOMAS S KLISE/CRI MSON MEDIA		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$89.95	
	Tears Of A Tiger	Sharon Draper	Simon Pulse		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.24	

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **OffC**Department : **OffC**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
	What My Mother Doesn't Know	Sonya Sones	Simon & Schuster Children's Publishing	2nd	OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.24	
	No Easy Answers: Short Stories About Teenagers Ma	Donald R. Gallo	Laurel Leaf; Reprint edition		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.24	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : OffC

Department : OffC

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: XEN27100								
A	Glencoe Literature: British Literature Student Edi	FISHER,CHIN,R OYSTER WILHELM	Glencoe		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$78.00	
	Shakespeares Plays - A Five-Part Series	THOMAS S KLISE/CRIMSO N MEDIA	THOMAS S KLISE/CRI MSON MEDIA		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$89.95	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : OffC

Department : OffC

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: XEN37100								
A	Glencoe Literature: British Literature Student Edi	FISHER,CHIN,R OYSTER WILHELM	Glencoe		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$78.00	
	Shakespeares Plays - A Five-Part Series	THOMAS S KLISE/CRIMSO N MEDIA	THOMAS S KLISE/CRI MSON MEDIA		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$89.95	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : OffC

Department : OffC

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: XEN47100								
A	Glencoe Literature: British Literature Student Edi	FISHER,CHIN,R OYSTER WILHELM	Glencoe		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$78.00	
	Shakespeares Plays - A Five-Part Series	THOMAS S KLISE/CRIMSO N MEDIA	THOMAS S KLISE/CRI MSON MEDIA		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$89.95	
								<b>\$0.00</b>



## Textbook Change Summary

School : **OffC**Department : **OffC**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
Course: <b>XER16100</b>								
<b>A</b>								
	Blood And Chocolate	Annette Curtis Klause	Delacorte Books for Young Readers		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.24	
	The Face On The Milk Carton	Caroline B. Cooney	Delacorte Books for Young Readers		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.24	
	Define Normal	Julie Anne Peters	Little, Brown Young Readers		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$5.99	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **OffC**Department : **OffC**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: XMA25100</b>								
<b>A</b>	Prentice Hall Mathematics Algebra 2	Dan Kennedy	Prentice Hall		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$71.97	
								<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Course: XMG26100</b>								
<b>A</b>	Geometry: Concepts and Application	McGraw-Hill	McGraw-Hill		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$69.00	
								<b>\$0.00</b>

## Textbook Change Summary

School : **OffC**Department : **OffC**

Adopted at	Title	Author	Publisher	Edition	Rationale for change	Has the current book been used for 5 or more years?	Price	Total Cost Difference for all course materials
<b>Course: XSB15100</b>								
A	Miller Levine Biology	Kenneth Miller & Joseph Levine	Prentice Hall		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$99.97	
								<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Course: XSC15100</b>								
A	GBS (AGS) Chemistry		Globe Fearon Co		OC Glenbrook Off-Campus is committed to improving the quality of the education our students receive. To this end we are looking to align our curriculum more closely with what is being offered in the main buildings. We have selected this book because it offers a more current view of the material and will be more challenging for our students that the materials we are presently using.		\$62.40	
								<b>\$0.00</b>